STANDARD TEST METHOD
AND PERFORMANCE
SPECIFICATION FOR
NEWLY MANUFACTURED
SOCCER SHIN GUARDS
NOCSAE DOC (ND) 090 –06m10
Prepared By
NATIONAL OPERATING COMMITTEE

14.1.1. Name of Manufacturer or a Logo or recognizable mark that is
registered and/or trademarked to the manufacturer.
14.1.2. Model Designation.
14.1.3. Size, including the height in inches of the tallest wearer for which
the size is intended. This size information must be accessible,
without removal of the guard, to the referee for inspection
14.1.4. Month and Year of Manufacture.
14.1.5. Notice that indicates additional information is available to the
wearer. Such additional information may be on the packaging,
insert or removable tag.
14.1.6. A permanent, exact replica of this seal must appear legibly on the
exterior top one third of the shin guard’s primary protective
component so as to be accessible, without removal of the guard, to
the referee for inspection. If the label is stitched to the guard it must
be positioned/positionable such that this information is visible and
legible (not upside down)
NOTE:You must have an executed, valid license agreement with NOCSAE to use any of the
NOCSAE logos at any time. NOCSAE, the NOCSAE seals/logos, and the National Operating
Committee on Standards for Athletic Equipment are registered marks and the exclusive property
of the Committee. Use of the marks in any manner is prohibited without prior written permission
of the NOCSAE Board of Directors. In place of manufacturer certifies the manufacturer may use
it’s own name i.e., xyz company certifies “MEETS NOCSAE STANDARD” This seal maybe
scaled so long that it remains legible.
14.2. Shin Guards that require multiple components in order to meet the
requirements of this standard shall be legibly labeled or marked in a manner
such that the following information can be easily read.
NOCSAE DOC.090
8
14.2.1. A warning on each component that effectively communicates that
the components when separated from one another are not
compliant to the NOCSAE standard.
14.3. Packaging and/or instructional literature for soccer shin guards shall be
permanently and legibly marked in a manner such that the following information
can be easily read.
14.3.1. Information that warns the user that the shin guard can be
damaged by contact with common substances (for example,
certain solvents, cleaners, etc.) and that this damage may or may
not be visible to the user. This information should also list any
recommended cleaning agents or procedures, or both.
14.3.2. Information that warns the user that for maximum performance the
manufacturers fitting instructions must be followed.
14.3.3. Language that effectively communicates to the purchaser and user
the following information, using the same or similar language:
WARNING
DO NOT USE THIS SHIN GUARD IF THE SHELL IS CRACKED
OR DEFORMED. NO SHIN GUARD CAN PROTECT AGAINST
ALL FORSEEABLE IMPACTS. SEVERE INJURY MAY OCCUR
TO YOU DESPITE USING THIS GUARD. DANGEROUS PLAY IS
AGAINST THE RULES OF SOCCER.
14.3.4. Fitting and positioning instructions or graphics showing proper fit
and position, including proper use/assembly of all components or